ENCLOSED PRODUCTS
AUTOMATIC CHANGEOVER SWITCHES
LIFE SAFETY AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCHES
RCBO3 (CBR / MCCB WITH ELR)
ROTARY MCCBS
Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk2
Automatic Changeover Switches
Introduction

and all the parameters are within the correct limits.The following controls are performed:
•   Phase sequence and phase loss
•   Minimum and maximum voltage
•   Voltage asymmetry
•   Minimum and maximum frequency.
The tripping thresholds and delays of controller already have default settings. If necessary, it is possible to adjust
these values using the NFC App.
Potentiometers
The controller is provided with two potentiometers on the back, one for each line (LINE 1 and LINE 2), which can
be used for the following functions:
•   Setting of the line presence delays (default setting)
•   Setting of the tripping delays of the protection thresholds
The delays can be adjusted between 0 and 60 seconds. The function of the potentiometers can be modified with
the NFC App.
Part Number Amp Pole AC-1 Type Dimensions
SCO040AL 40A 2 / 4 Pole 40A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H500xW400xD200
SCO060AL 60A 2 / 4 Pole 60A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H500xW400xD200
SCO080AL 80A 2 / 4 Pole 80A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H500xW400xD200
SCO100AL 100A 2 / 4 Pole 100A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H500xW400xD200
SCO125AL 125A 2 / 4 Pole 125A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H600xW400xD200
SCO160AL 160A 2 / 4 Pole 160A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H600xW400xD200
SCO200AL 200A 2 / 4 Pole 200A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H700xW500xD300
SCO250AL 250A 2 / 4 Pole 250A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H700xW500xD300
SCO400AL 400A 2 / 4 Pole 400A Mains to Mains / Main to Generator H800xW600xD300
Product Part Numbers
Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk4 Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk4
Life Safety Automatic Transfer Switches (ATS)
Introduction

Adjustable residual current
tripping thresholds
Adjustable residual
current tripping
thresholds
Adjustable time delay
for residual current
protection
Adjustable overload
protection
Adjustable
magnetic
characteristic
Test and reset buttons are fitted to 400A - 800A Enclosed MCCBs with ELR.
Part Number Amp Pole kA Adj. Trip Current Setting Adj. Trip Current Setting Enclosure Dimensions
RCBO3-063TSM 63A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Metal H500xW460xD145
RCBO3-100TSM 100A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Metal H500xW460xD145
RCBO3-125TSM 125A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Metal H500xW460xD145
RCBO3-160TSM 160A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Metal H500xW460xD145
RCBO3-250TSM 250A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Metal H500xW460xD145
RCBO3-400TSM 400A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Metal H705xW655xD200
RCBO3-630TSM 630A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Metal H1000xW600xD300
RCBO3-800TSM 800A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Metal H1000xW600xD300
Part Number Amp Pole kA Adj. Trip Current Setting Adj. Trip Current Setting Enclosure Dimensions
RCBO3-063TSP 63A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Plastic H500xW400xD210
RCBO3-100TSP 100A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Plastic H500xW400xD210
RCBO3-125TSP 125A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Plastic H500xW400xD210
RCBO3-160TSP 160A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Plastic H500xW400xD210
RCBO3-250TSP 250A 4 Pole 25kA 30mA - 3A Inst. - 700ms Plastic H500xW400xD210
RCBO3-400TSP 400A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Plastic H700xW500xD300
RCBO3-630TSP 630A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Plastic H1000xW800xD300
RCBO3-800TSP 800A 4 Pole 36kA 30mA - 30A Inst. - 10s Plastic H1000xW800xD300
Product Part Numbers
Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk8
Enclosed Rotary MCCBs
Introduction

Benefits
Adjustable overload protection
Trip indicator
Reset button should tripping occur
Plastic versions available on request
Enclosed Rotary MCCB Operation & Adjustment
Adjustable overload protection
Reset on trip
ON / OFF toggle (Covered by rotary handle)
Aux contacts, shunts or under voltage trips
available on request
Supplied with shields
9Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk
Enclosed Rotary MCCBs
Part Number Amp Pole kA Adj. Overload Protection Enclosure Dimensions
MCFS0633T 63A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1003T 100A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1253T 125A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1603T 160A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS2003T 200A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS2503T 250A TP&N 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS4003T 400A TP&N 25kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H700xW500xD300
MCFS6303T 630A TP&N 36kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H800xW600xD300
MCFS8003T 800A TP&N 36kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H1000xW600xD300
Part Number Amp Pole kA Adj. Overload Protection Enclosure Dimensions
MCFS0634T 63A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1004T 100A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1254T 125A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H400xW300xD200
MCFS1604T 160A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS2004T 200A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS2504T 250A 4 Pole 16kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H500xW300xD200
MCFS4004T 400A 4 Pole 36kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H700xW500xD300
MCFS6304T 630A 4 Pole 36kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H800xW600xD300
MCFS8004T 800A 4 Pole 36kA 1 / 0.8 / 0.63 Metal H1000xW600xD300
Product Part Numbers
Protek Electronics  - Tel: 01543 46 75 75     Fax: 01543 46 23 70     Orders: orders@protekuk.co.uk     Web: www.protekuk.co.uk10
Did You Know We Also Supply Switchboards?
Standard IEC/BS EN 61439-2 Power switchgear & control assemblies